



\$~115 & 119

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11328/2019 & CM APPL. 46632/2019, 46633/2019

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Ms.
Vannita Bhargava, Mr. Arvind
Kr. Ray and Ms. Sweta Kabra,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj,
CGSC and Mr. T.P.Singh, Adv.
for UOI-1 and 2 with
Mr.Sandeep Kumar, SO

+ W.P.(C) 11344/2019 & CM APPLs.46745/2019, 46746/2019

VEDANTA LIMITED & ANR Petitioners

Through: Dr. A.M. Singhavi, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Ms.
Vannita Bhargava, Mr. Arvind
Kr. Ray and Ms. Sweta Kabra,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

Through: Ms. Suparna Srivastava, CGSC
with Mr. Tushar Mathur, Adv.
for R-1 and R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

23.10.2019



CM APPL 46633/2019 (for exemption) in W.P.(C) 11328/2019
CM APPL.46746/2019 (for exemption) in W.P.(C) 11344/2019

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The applications stand disposed of.

W.P.(C) 11328/2019 & CM APPL. 46632/2019(for stay)
W.P.(C) 11344/2019 & CM APPL.46745/2019(for stay)

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, learned CGSC, waives notice for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in W.P.(C) 11328/2019 and Ms. Suparna Srivastava, learned CGSC, waives notice for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in W.P.(C) 11344/2019

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 pray for four weeks' time to take instructions and to file counter-affidavits.

Time as prayed for is granted to the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Registry is directed to list these matters for final disposal in the category of "After Notice Miscellaneous Matters" on 29th November, 2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OCTOBER 23, 2019
dsn