



\$~27 & 28

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11328/2019

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Ms.
Vanita Bhargava and Ms.
Shweta Kabra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj,
CGSC for respondent nos. 1
and 2

AND

+ W.P.(C) 11344/2019

VEDANTA LIMITED & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Ms.
Vanita Bhargava and Ms.
Shweta Kabra, Advs.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mrs. Suparna Srivastava and
Ms. Nehul Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **04.12.2019**

CM APPL. 52207/2019 (early hearing) in W.P.(C) 11328/2019

CM APPL. 52203/2019 (early hearing) in W.P.(C) 11344/2019

These applications have been preferred for preponing the final hearing of W.P.(C) Nos. 11328/2019 and 11344/2019.

After hearing both the sides and with the consent of the parties, W.P.(C) nos. 11328/2019 and 11344/2019 will be listed in the



category of “after notice miscellaneous matters” for final disposal on 13th December, 2019.

Both the applications are allowed and disposed of.

The date already fixed in the matter i.e. 7th February, 2020 is cancelled.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

DECEMBER 04, 2019
r.bararia