

\$~54 & 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11328/2019 & CM No.46632/2019

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR Petitioners

Through: Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Mr. Ajay
Bhargava, Ms. Shweta Kabra & Ms. Raddhika
Khanna, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

Through: Ms. Maninder Acharya, ASG with
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Adv. along with
Ms.Veena Kumari (Director) for R-1 to R-3

+ W.P.(C) 11344/2019 & CM No.46745/2019

VEDANTA LIMITED & ANR Petitioners

Through: Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Mr. Ajay
Bhargava, Ms. Shweta Kabra & Ms. Raddhika
Khanna, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ARN Respondents

Through: Ms. Maninder Acharya, ASG with
Ms.Suparna Srivastava, CGSC with Mr. Tushar
Mathur & Ms. Nehul Sharma, Advs. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **16.12.2019**

List on 24.12.2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

DECEMBER 16, 2019/ns