

\$~23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11328/2019 & CM No.46632/2019
HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR Petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 11344/2019 & CM No.46745/2019
VEDANTA LIMITED & ANR Petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

Present: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Ms. Raddhika Khanna & Mr. Saurabh Seth, Advs. for petitioners

Ms. Maninder Acharya, ASG with Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC & Ms. Suparna Srivastava, CGSC with Ms. Hina Bhargava, Mr. T.P. Singh, Mr. Harshul Choudhary, Ms. Nehul Sharma, Ms. Sanjana Dua, Mr. Tushar Mathur & Mr. Viplav Acharya, Advs. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **24.12.2019**

Counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners may prefer representation to the respondents.

In view thereof, list on 11.02.2020.

CHIEF JUSTICE

DECEMBER 24, 2019/ns

C.HARI SHANKAR, J