

\$~24-25.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11328/2019 & C.M.No.46632/2019 (stay)

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr.Rajiv Nayyar, Sr.Adv. with
Ms.Vanita Bhargava, Mr.Ajay Bhargava,
Ms.Raddhika Khanna, Ms.Shweta Kbra,
Advs.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

Through: Ms.Maninder Acharya, ASG
with Ms.Suparna Srivastava, CGSC along
with Ms.Sanjana, Mr.Viplav Acharya, Adv.
and Ms.Veena Kumar, Director, Ministry of
Mines.

+ W.P.(C) 11344/2019 & C.M.No.46745/2019 (stay)

VEDANTA LIMITED & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv. with
Ms.Vanita Bhargava, Mr.Ajay Bhargava,
Ms.Raddhika Khanna, Ms.Shweta Kbra,
Advs.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms.Maninder Acharya, ASG
with Mr.Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
along with Ms.Sanjana, Mr.T.P.Singh,
Mr.Viplav Acharya, Adv. and Ms.Veena
Kumar, Director, Ministry of Mines.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

11.02.2020

Learned Senior counsel for the petitioners submitted that in pursuance of the order passed by this Court on 24th December, 2019, representation have been preferred by the petitioner in W.P.(C)

No.11344/2019 on 16th January, 2020 and by the petitioner in W.P.(C) No.11328/2019 on 23rd January, 2020 before the respondent No.1.

We, therefore, direct respondent No.1 to take a decision on these representations of the petitioners which raises the issue as to whether the sale price of Bauxite should be ex-mine or ex-plant basis. This decision will be taken by respondent No.1 in accordance with law, rules and regulations and Government policies applicable to the facts of the case. In case, a decision on these representations have already been taken by respondent No.1, the same be communicated to the petitioners as early as possible and practicable.

List on 19th March, 2020.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2020

'anb'