



\$~36 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11328/2019 & CM No.46632/2019**

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANRPetitioners

Through: Ms Vanita Bhargava, Mr Ajay Bhargava, Ms Shweta Kabra and Ms Perna Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Ms Hina Bhargava and Mr Vikash Kumar, Advs. for UOI.

W.P.(C) 11344/2019 & CM No.46745/2019

VEDANTA LIMITED & ANRPetitioners

Through: Ms Vanita Bhargava, Mr Ajay Bhargava, Ms Shweta Kabra and Ms Perna Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Ms Hina Bhargava and Mr Vikash Kumar, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE POONAM A. BAMBA

ORDER

%

10.05.2022

[Physical Court Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Ms Vanita Bhargava, who appears on behalf of the petitioners in the above-captioned matters, says there have been certain subsequent developments which she would like to place on record by way of an application.

1.1 Leave, in that behalf, is granted.

1.2. As and when such an application is moved, appropriate orders will be

W.P.(C) 11328/2019 & 11344/2019

page 1 of 2



passed.

2. At the request of Ms Bhargava, list the above-captioned matters on 12.09.2022.

3. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondents in W.P.(C)No.11328/2019 will take steps to have the counter-affidavit placed on record, after removing objections pointed out by the Registry *qua* the same.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

POONAM A. BAMBA, J

MAY 10, 2022

aj

Click here to check corrigendum, if any