



\$~21 & 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11328/2019 & C.M. APPL. 46632/2019

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR. Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vanita Bhargava and Ms. Perna Singh, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Advocate.

AND

+ W.P.(C) 11344/2019 & C.M. APPL. 46745/2019

VEDANTA LIMITED & ANR. Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vanita Bhargava and Ms. Perna Singh, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with Mr. Farman Ali, Mr. Aman Rewaria and Ms. Usha Jamwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.04.2023

1. Learned counsel appearing for petitioners submits that consultation is on between the representatives of the petitioners and the respondents and accordingly she prays for an adjournment.

2. At request, re-notify on 26.07.2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

APRIL 19, 2023/NA

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J