



\$~93 & 94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11328/2019, CM APPL. 46632/2019-Stay

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Ajay Bhargav, Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Ms. Nandita Chauhan and Mr. Tijil Thakur, Advs

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advs

94

W.P.(C) 11344/2019, CM APPL. 46745/2019-Stay, Fresh CM 75643/24-Addl.doc. by petitioner No. 1.

VEDANTA LIMITED & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Ajay Bhargav, Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Ms. Nandita Chauhan and Mr. Tijil Thakur, Advs

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

23.12.2024

1. Learned senior counsel for the petitioners is stated to be held up before another Bench.



2. At request, list on 01.05.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 23, 2024/Ab