



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11328/2019 & CM APPL. 46632/2019**
HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Ms Vanita Bhargava, Mr Vishal Shrivastva, Mr Abhay Agnihotri, Adv.

versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ripudamn Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kansal, Mr. Amit Kumar Rana & Ms. Hina Bhargava, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Ashish K Dixit, CGSC with Mr Umar Hashmi, Mr Gautam Yadav & Ms Iqra Shiekh, Adv. for UOI.

30 **AND**
+ **W.P.(C) 11344/2019 & CM APPL. 46745/2019, CM APPL. 75643/2024**

VEDANTA LIMITED & ANR.Petitioner
Through: Ms Vanita Bhargava, Mr Vishal Shrivastva, Mr Abhay Agnihotri, Adv.

versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondent
Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC, Ms. Ayushi Srivastava, ADV Mr. Ayush Tanwar, Adv, Mr. Arpan Narwal, Adv, Mr. Kushagra Malik, Adv, Mr.Ujjwal 7Tyagi.Adv, Ms. Hina Bhargava, Adv. Along with Vinod Kumar, Under Secretary

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.



2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as HMJ Prathiba M. Singh is on official visit to Ahmedabad to participate in the '*IP BRICS Calendar 2026 –The Exchange Symposium: Sharing Best Practices in ICT-Enabled Fintech Innovation*'.
3. List on 19th August, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 27, 2026

Rahul